
Course Title: Sociology 

Content Area: Social Studies 

Grade Level: 11-12 

 
 
 

 

Scope and Sequence 

 
Unit or 

Topic 

Standards Length of Time Key Content Assessment 

Tools 

Scaffolding 

Strategies 

(Interventions, 

Special Education) 

Resources & 

Materials 

Chapter 1:  
Sociological 
Perspective  

ASA Standards: 
1.1.1 
1.1.2 
1.1.4 
1.2.1 
1.3.1 
1.3.2 
1.3.3 
1.3.4 
1.3.5 
1.4.1 
1.4.2 
1.4.3 

12 class periods • Sociological 
Perspecitves 

• Sociology’s 
History 

• Sociological 
Research 

• Theoretical 
Perspectives in 
Sociology 
 

Teacher 
generated quiz 

Adapted quizzes and 
guided notes 

Teacher generated 
materials 

Chapter 2:  
Culture 

ASA Standards: 
2.1.1 
2.1.2 
2.1.3 
2.2.1 
2.2.2 
2.2.3 
2.4.2 
2.4.3 

24 class periods • Material and 
Nonmaterial 
Culture 

• Ethnocentrism 

• Cultural 
relativity 

• Culture shock 

• Symbolic 
culture 

Teacher 
generated quiz 
and project with 
rubric 

Adapted quizzes and 
guided notes 

Teacher generated 
materials 



Course Title: Sociology 

Content Area: Social Studies 

Grade Level: 11-12 

 
 
 

 

• Values, Norms, 
Sanctions 

• Folkways and 
Mores 

• Subcultures and 
Countercultures 

• Cultural 
Universals 

Chapter 4:  
Social 
Structure 
and Social 
Interaction 

ASA Standards: 
2.3.1 
2.3.2 
3.1.1 
3.2.2 
3.3.3 
1.4.1 
1.4.2 
1.4.3 

14 class periods • Macrosociology 
and 
Microsociology 

• Statuses 

• Roles and 
Groups 

• Social 
Institutions 

• Symbolic 
Interaction 

• Role Strain and 
Role Conflict 

Teacher 
generated quiz 
and project with 
rubric 

Adapted quizzes and 
guided notes 

Teacher generated 
materials 

Chapter 8:  
Deviance 
and Social 
Control 

ASA Standards: 
3.1.2 
4.3.1 
4.3.2 
4.4.1 
1.4.1 
1.4.2 
1.4.3 

18 class periods • Deviance 

• Sanctions 

• Shaming and 
Degradation 
Ceremonies 

• Explanations of 
Deviance 

• Types of Crime 

• Reactions to 
Deviance 

Teacher 
generated quiz 
and project with 
rubric 

Adapted quizzes and 
guided notes 

Teacher generated 
materials 



Course Title: Sociology 

Content Area: Social Studies 

Grade Level: 11-12 

 
 
 

 

• Recidivism 

• Death Penalty 

Chapter 9:  
Global 
Stratification 

ASA Standards: 
4.1.1 
4.1.2 
4.1.4 
1.4.1 
1.4.2 
1.4.3 
 
 

14 class periods • Slavery 

• Caste System 

• Estate System 

• Class System 

• Marx and 
Weber on 
Stratification 

• Functionalist 
Views on 
Stratification 

• Conflict 
Perspective on 
Class Conflict 

• How Do Elites 
Maintain 
Stratification? 

• Comparative 
Social 
Stratification  

• Three Worlds 
View 

• Models of 
Social 
Stratification 

• Theories on 
How the World 
Became 
Stratified 

Teacher 
generated quiz 
and project with 
rubric  

Adapted quizzes and 
guided notes 

Teacher generated 
materials 



Course Title: Sociology 

Content Area: Social Studies 

Grade Level: 11-12 

 
 
 

 

• Maintaining 
Global 
Stratification 

Chapter 12:  
Race and 
Ethnicity 

ASA Standards: 
4.1.1 
4.1.2 
4.1.3 
4.2.1 
4.2.2 
4.3.1 
4.3.2 
4.4.3 
 

18 class periods • Race:  Myth 
and Reality 

• Prejudice and 
Discrimination 

• Individual and 
Institutional 
Discrimination 

• Theories of 
Prejudice 

• Global Patterns 
of Intergroup 
Relations 

• Race and Ethnic 
Relations in the 
US 

• Affirmative 
Action 

Teacher 
generated quiz 

Adapted quizzes and 
guided notes 

Teacher generated 
materials 

Chapter 16:  
Marriage 
and Family 

ASA Standards: 
1.4.1 
1.4.2 
1.4.3 
2.2.4 
2.3.1 
2.3.2 
2.4.1 
3.1.1 
 

6 class periods • Marriage and 
Family in Global 
Perspective 

• Marriage and 
Family in 
Theoretical 
Perspective 

• Family Life 
Cycle 

Teacher 
generated quiz 

Adapted quizzes and 
guided notes 

Teacher generated 
materials 



Course Title: Sociology 

Content Area: Social Studies 

Grade Level: 11-12 

 
 
 

 

• Trends in US 
Families 

• Divorce and 
Remarriage 

• The Dark Side 
and Bright Side 
of Family Life 

Chapter 18:  
Religion 

ASA Standards: 
3.1.1 
2.2.4 
2.3.1 
2.4.1 
4.3.1 
 

16 class periods • Functions of 
Religion 

• Functional 
Equivalents of 
Religion 

• Dysfunctions of 
Religion 

• Religious 
Symbols, 
Rituals, and 
Beliefs 

• The World’s 
Five Major 
Religions 

• Types of 
Religious 
Groups:  Cult, 
Sect, Church, 
Ecclesia 

• Religion in the 
US 

Teacher 
generated quiz 
and project with 
rubric 

Adapted quizzes and 
guided notes 

Teacher generated 
materials 



Course Title: Sociology 

Content Area: Social Studies 

Grade Level: 11-12 

 
 
 

 

• Characteristics 
of Religious 
Groups 

• Secularization 
of Religion and 
Culture 

• Future of 
Religion 

Chapter 19:  
Medicine 
and Health 

ASA Standards: 
1.4.1 
1.4.2 
1.4.3 
4.1.4 
4.1.1 
4.1.3 
4.2.1 
4.2.2 
4.3.2 
2.3.1 
2.4.1 

10 class periods • Sociological 
Perspectives 
Applied to 
Medicine and 
Health 

• Historical 
Patterns of 
Health 

• Issues in Health 
Care 

• Threats to 
Health 

• Alternative 
Medicine and 
Prevention 

• Global Health 
Care Issues 

•  

Teacher 
generated quiz 
and project with 
rubric 

Adapted quizzes and 
guided notes 

Teacher generated 
materials 

If time 
permits:  
Chapter 11:  

ASA Standards: 
4.1.1 
4.1.2 
4.1.5 

9 class periods • Gender 
Difference in 
Behavior 

Teacher 
generated quiz 
and project with 
rubric 

Adapted quizzes and 
guided notes 

Teacher generated 
materials 



Course Title: Sociology 

Content Area: Social Studies 

Grade Level: 11-12 

 
 
 

 

Sex and 
Gender 

4.2.2 
4.3.1 
4.3.2 
4.4.1 
4.4.2 
4.4.3 

• Issues of Sex 
and Gender 

• Gender 
Inequality in 
Global 
Perspective 

• Areas of Global 
Discrimination 

• History of 
Feminism 

• Gender 
Inequality in 
Healthcare 

• Gender 
Inequality in 
Education 

• Gender 
Inequality in 
Everyday Life 

• Gender 
Inequality in 
the Workplace 

• Gender and 
Violence 

• Gender and 
Politics 

 


