

Content Area: Social Studies

	Scope and Sequence					
Unit or Topic	Standards	Length of Time	Key Content	Assessment Tools	Scaffolding Strategies (Interventions, Special Education)	Resources & Materials
Chapter 1: Sociological Perspective	ASA Standards: 1.1.1 1.1.2 1.1.4 1.2.1 1.3.1 1.3.2 1.3.3 1.3.4 1.3.5 1.4.1 1.4.2 1.4.3	12 class periods	 Sociological Perspecitves Sociology's History Sociological Research Theoretical Perspectives in Sociology 	Teacher generated quiz	Adapted quizzes and guided notes	Teacher generated materials
Chapter 2: Culture	ASA Standards: 2.1.1 2.1.2 2.1.3 2.2.1 2.2.2 2.2.3 2.4.2 2.4.3	24 class periods	 Material and Nonmaterial Culture Ethnocentrism Cultural relativity Culture shock Symbolic culture 	Teacher generated quiz and project with rubric	Adapted quizzes and guided notes	Teacher generated materials



Chapter 4: Social Structure and Social Interaction	ASA Standards: 2.3.1 2.3.2 3.1.1 3.2.2 3.3.3 1.4.1 1.4.2 1.4.3	14 class periods	 Values, Norms, Sanctions Folkways and Mores Subcultures and Countercultures Cultural Universals Macrosociology and Microsociology Statuses Roles and Groups Social Institutions Symbolic Interaction Role Strain and Role Conflict 	Teacher generated quiz and project with rubric	Adapted quizzes and guided notes	Teacher generated materials
Chapter 8: Deviance and Social Control	ASA Standards: 3.1.2 4.3.1 4.3.2 4.4.1 1.4.1 1.4.2 1.4.3	18 class periods	 Deviance Sanctions Shaming and Degradation Ceremonies Explanations of Deviance Types of Crime Reactions to Deviance 	Teacher generated quiz and project with rubric	Adapted quizzes and guided notes	Teacher generated materials



			RecidivismDeath Penalty			
Chapter 9: Global Stratification	ASA Standards: 4.1.1 4.1.2 4.1.4 1.4.1 1.4.2 1.4.3	14 class periods	 Slavery Caste System Estate System Class System Marx and Weber on Stratification Functionalist Views on Stratification Conflict Perspective on Class Conflict How Do Elites Maintain Stratification? Comparative Social Stratification Three Worlds View Models of Social Stratification Theories on How the World Became Stratified 	Teacher generated quiz and project with rubric	Adapted quizzes and guided notes	Teacher generated materials



			Maintaining Global Stratification
Chapter 12: Race and Ethnicity	ASA Standards: 4.1.1 4.1.2 4.1.3 4.2.1 4.2.2 4.3.1 4.3.2 4.4.3	18 class periods	 Race: Myth and Reality Prejudice and Discrimination Individual and Institutional Discrimination Theories of Prejudice Global Patterns of Intergroup Relations Race and Ethnic Relations in the US Affirmative Action
Chapter 16: Marriage and Family	ASA Standards: 1.4.1 1.4.2 1.4.3 2.2.4 2.3.1 2.3.2 2.4.1 3.1.1	6 class periods	 Marriage and Family in Global Perspective Marriage and Family in Theoretical Perspective Family Life Cycle Adapted quizzes and guided notes Adapted quizzes and guided notes Family Life Cycle



Course Title: Sociology

Content Area: Social Studies

			 Trends in US Families Divorce and Remarriage The Dark Side and Bright Side of Family Life
Chapter 18: Religion	ASA Standards: 3.1.1 2.2.4 2.3.1 2.4.1 4.3.1	16 class periods	 Functions of Religion Functional Equivalents of Religion Dysfunctions of Religious Symbols, Rituals, and Beliefs The World's Five Major Religious Groups: Cult, Sect, Church, Ecclesia Religion in the US



Chapter 19: Medicine and Health	ASA Standards: 1.4.1 1.4.2 1.4.3 4.1.4 4.1.1 4.1.3 4.2.1 4.2.2 4.3.2 2.3.1 2.4.1	10 class periods	 Characteristics of Religious Groups Secularization of Religion and Culture Future of Religion Sociological Perspectives Applied to Medicine and Health Historical Patterns of Health Issues in Health Care Threats to Health Alternative Medicine and Prevention Global Health Care Issues 	Teacher generated quiz and project with rubric	Adapted quizzes and guided notes	Teacher generated materials
permits: Chapter 11:	ASA Standards: 4.1.1 4.1.2 4.1.5	9 class periods	 Gender Difference in Behavior 	Teacher generated quiz and project with rubric	Adapted quizzes and guided notes	Teacher generated materials



Course Title: Sociology

Content Area: Social Studies

Sex and	4.2.2	Issues of Sex
Gender	4.3.1	and Gender
	4.3.2	Gender
	4.4.1	Inequality in
	4.4.2	Global
	4.4.3	Perspective
		Areas of Global
		Discrimination
		History of
		Feminism
		• Gender
		Inequality in
		Healthcare
		• Gender
		Inequality in
		Education
		• Gender
		Inequality in
		Everyday Life
		Gender
		Inequality in
		the Workplace
		Gender and Violence
		Violence
		Gender and Baltition Balti
ı.		Politics